Product recalls

Update on Investigation

The following has been released:
Independent investigation finds no further action required on fridge freezer model
An investigation into the fridge freezer involved in the Grenfell Tower fire has confirmed there is no need for further action.
More information from department of Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

 

Product recalls

Important product recalls are below

2017.10.31 Recall: Mary Berry's Horseradish Sauce 160g

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

Mary Berry's Horseradish Sauce 160g
Date of recall: 27 October 2017
Best Before End : Sept 18
Batch code: L7264

Mary Berry's Horseradish Sauce  

RH Amar has identified a labelling error affecting Mary Berry's Horseradish Sauce 160g. The label does not declare the presence of sulphites making it unsuitable for people with a sensitivity to sulphites.

As a precautionary measure, we are recalling affected date codes from customers. No other Mary Berry products are known to be affected.

What you should do
Please do not consume this product if you have a sensitivity to sulphites.

Please contact 01494 895507 to arrange a replacement sample to be sent out.

Alternatively you can return the affected product to Tesco where a full refund will be provided.

Contact details
If you require further details, please contact the Customer Services directly on UK 0800 505 555.

Related website